



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES  
2022 SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION  
BY FULL LENGTH CIPP LINING  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0564

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.  
51301 Schoenherr Road  
Shelby Township, MI 48315

DATE: 5/5/2022  
TIME: 10:30 AM

**BIDDER RANKING**

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID
1	D.V.M. Utilities, Inc.	\$ 281,598.75 *
2	Inland Waters Pollution Control, Inc.	\$ 345,280.00 *
3	Insituform Technologies USA, LLC	\$ 404,170.70

**\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES

2022 SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION

BY FULL LENGTH CIPP LINING

AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0564

D.V.M. Utilities, Inc.  
6045 Sims Road, Suite 2  
Sterling Heights, MI 48313-3749

Inland Waters Pollution Control, Inc.  
4086 Michigan Ave  
Detroit, MI 48210

Insituform Technologies USA, LLC  
580 Goddard Avenue  
Chesterfield, MO 63005

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	D.V.M. Utilities, Inc.		Inland Waters Pollution Control, Inc.		Insituform Technologies USA, LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Bonds, Insurance and Initial Set-Up Expense (3% Max)	1	LS	8,300.00	8,300.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	6,400.00	6,400.00
2.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Area	1	LS	2,250.00	2,250.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,328.80	2,328.80
3.	_Permit Fees	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00 *	10,000.00	10,000.00
4.	_Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 08 inch	175	Ft	3.75	656.25	6.00	1,050.00	3.40	595.00
5.	_Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 10 inch	2,000	Ft	2.85	5,700.00	6.00	12,000.00	3.70	7,400.00
6.	_Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 12 inch	2,100	Ft	2.95	6,195.00	6.50	13,650.00	4.00	8,400.00
7.	_Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 15 inch	350	Ft	3.75	1,312.50	6.50	2,275.00	4.50	1,575.00
8.	_Sanitary Sewer, CIPP, 08 inch, Full Length	175	Ft	43.50	7,612.50	55.00	9,625.00	50.70	8,872.50
9.	_Sanitary Sewer, CIPP, 10 inch, Full Length	2,000	Ft	43.00	86,000.00	50.00	100,000.00	44.50	89,000.00
10.	_Sanitary Sewer, CIPP, 12 inch, Full Length	2,100	Ft	49.00	102,900.00	58.00	121,800.00	61.30	128,730.00
11.	_Sanitary Sewer, CIPP, 15 inch, Full Length	350	Ft	57.00	19,950.00	62.00	21,700.00	70.20	24,570.00
12.	_Sanitary Sewer, Post Construction, CCTV, 08 inch	175	Ft	0.70	122.50	2.00	350.00	1.30	227.50
13.	_Sanitary Sewer, Post Construction, CCTV, 10 inch	2,000	Ft	0.70	1,400.00	2.00	4,000.00	1.30	2,600.00
14.	_Sanitary Sewer, Post Construction, CCTV, 12 inch	2,100	Ft	0.70	1,470.00	2.00	4,200.00	1.30	2,730.00
15.	_Sanitary Sewer, Post Construction, CCTV, 15 inch	350	Ft	0.70	245.00	2.00	700.00	1.30	455.00
16.	_Lateral, Preparation	15	Ea	200.00	3,000.00	95.00	1,425.00	1,058.60	15,879.00
17.	_Lateral, Reinstatement	144	Ea	65.00	9,360.00	95.00	13,680.00	491.50	70,776.00
18.	_Cutting Service Lead Protrusions	10	Ea	150.00	1,500.00	95.00	950.00	793.90	7,939.00
19.	_Removal of Mineral Deposits	50	Ea	75.00	3,750.00	95.00	4,750.00	158.80	7,940.00
20.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,518.70	3,518.70
21.	_Deliverables	1	LS	3,875.00	3,875.00	625.00	625.00	4,234.20	4,234.20
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>281,598.75 *</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>345,280.00 *</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>404,170.70</b>

\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER